502519114 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUSHI HONDA	09/13/2013
HIROYASU HONDA	09/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	1, TOYOTA-CHO	
City:	TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	471-8571	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14009406

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: aauerbach@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q207442
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER E. AUERBACH, NEW APP SPEC
Signature:	/Alexander E. Auerbach/
Date:	10/03/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q207442AssignmentFiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0291

Docket No. For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

· ·	,	7	and Toyota-shi, Ai		
PUMP a	nd executed a	ın applicati	; and	~	ents in <u>VEHICLE OIL</u> tes of America
V	Vhereas,		_TOYOTA JI	DOSHA KABUSI	IIKI KAISHA
			of 1, Toyota-	cho, Toyota-shi, A	ichi, 4718571 Japan_
`	• / /	~	uire the entire right, tes patents to be obt		in the application and
N	Now therefore	, for valual	ble consideration, re	ceipt whereof is he	ereby acknowledged,
and the it and cont thereon, and I/we Patent gr and assig	nvention disc inuations ther and all reissue request the D ranted upon the gns; and I/we ssignee in con	losed there reof, and al es thereof, Director of ne inventio will execu	ein for the United St Il Letters Patent of t including the right the U.S. Patent and on set forth in the ap- te without further co	ates of America, in the United States the to claim priority un Trademark Office plication to the ass possideration all pap	nder 35 U.S.C. §119,
					ION, PLLC of 2100
			shington, DC 20037 406		
48	66	, fi	iled October 2	2013) the application
number					
Date:	13-09-1.	3	Atsushi Atsushi Atsushi Atsushi HONDA	Honda	And the second second
((DD-MM-YY)	s/	Atsushi HONDA	- /	
Date:	12-09-1	3		Honda	
((DD-MM-YY)	s/	Hiroýasu HONDA		
Date:	************************				
	(DD-MM-YY)	s/			
Oate:					MONTO DE LO MARCO DE LO ANTO DE L
((DD-MM-YY)	s/			
Date:		,			Panga a sa
((DD-MM-YY)	s/			
	(DD-MM-YY)	s/			

PATENT REEL: 031335 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 10/03/2013